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EXTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE EXTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE
CEMENT PLASTER, LIGHT COLOR, FINE SAND FLOAT FINISH @ STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF
CEMENT PLASTER, MEDIUM COLOR, KNOCKDOWN DASH @ METAL CLADDING
FINISH
LIMESTONE ROLL DOWN DOOR
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GRANITE BASE @ EXTERIOR WALL SCONCE THE PALACE AT WASHINGTON SQ
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(E) UTILITY LINES. TYP.,U.
"~ WALLS/ COLUMNS TO BE DEMOLISHED.

REMOVE (E) BASEMENT SHORING WALLS & (E) MTL. DECK

NOTUSED
REMOVE (E) CONC. ENCLOSED STL. COLUMNS OR STL. COLUMNS. TYP. NOTUSED

REMOVE (E) BRICK INFILL WALL, (E) CONC. WAL, (E) STUD WALL. (E)
ROOF, (€) WINDOWS & (E) MTL. STUDS, UN.O., TYP.

BEAM THAT SUPPORTS (E) MEZZANINE TO BE REMOVED, PROTECT SHORING WALLS AGAINST NEIGHBORS BUILDINGS AND FOUNDATIONS
LOCATION SHOWN APPROXIMATE, V.AF. DURING CONSTRUCTION.

"REMOVE (E) SIDEWALK (UNDER SEPERATE PERMIT). (E) MAIN ROOF TO REMOVED. ES

(E) MAIN ROOF SUPPORTED BY MODIFIED TRUSSES ALONG.
‘GRID LINES 5.6 TO REMAIN DURING CONSTRUCTION.

L OBTAIN ALL REQID CITY PRIOR TO ANY

‘THE PALACE AT WASHINGTON SQ

GENERAL
'GEMOLITION WORK.

'REMOVE (£) STAIR, (E) LANDING, & (€) STL. COLUMNS.

GENERAL THOROUGHLY'
FOR POTENTLALLY UNDISCOVERED ITEMS. 1731-1741 Powell Street

San Francisco, CA 94133

NOT USED (E) TRUSSES TO BE REMOVED.
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REMOVE (€) UTILITIES (UNDER SEPERATE PERMIT).

— = = —— (E)PROPERTYLINE Ground Level Demo Plan

NOT USED.

~ (E) NEIGHBORS BUILDINGS. VIF

‘SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT
(UNDER SEPERATE PERWITS)

NOT USED.

NOT USED. by
D-101
[ —
_——

(E) SECURITY FENCE TO BE REMOVED.
pr—————
{E) SPRINKLER CHECK VALVE & ASSOCIATED LINES TO BE REMOVED. i ey o s

LOGATION SHOWN APPROXIMATE, VLF. 4 5 T SIS
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SYMBOLS LEGEND BUILDING ‘AREA GSF APPLICABLE CODES PROJECT SUMMARY PROJECT DIRECTORY
o R CLIENT. Poace, ] 2701 Mision Steet
PRﬁ" NORTH s2 | a2 M R2 TOTAL 2010 California Administrative |ocyo rrion oF AN EXISTING MOVIE THEATER. CONSTRUCTION OF |(LC- et Gampos|Sanraric, A 54110
ADMINISTRATIVE Code A5 STORY, 18 UNIT RESIDENTIAL BUILDING WITH FULL SERVICE |5~
NORTH ARROW i GROUND FLOOR RESTAURANT OVER 2 BASEMENT LEVELS. Repraseiatve: P rsasezn)
hSEMENT 3302F  [3302 SF Title 24, Part 1 Sote Monckagon
2010 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE
ARGHITECT:
somor [oNG s baav Sou ez ZONING SUMMARY i I
B3 | VIEW NAME  orawncmine LEVEL g g W/ CITY OF SAN FRANCISCO AMENDMENTS o, D e e | Sisaioramkorstudioom
Scale: 18" = 10" GROUND e 2010 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE ITEM DATA Cortact: Steve
v pes 6998'SF | 11481 SF |ELECTRICAL: TITLE 24, PART 3
BULDING SECTION WI CITY OF SAN FRANCISCO AMENDMENTS | PROJECT 1731 POWELL STREET, SAN FRANCISCO, CA N
SECOND 2010 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE ADDRESS N
DRAWING v 8040 SF | 8040 SF .
SHEETNO MECHANICAL: TITLE 24, PART 4 BLOCK o101
TAIRD W/ CITY OF SAN FRANCISCO AMENDMENTS po INDEX OF DRAWINGS
LEVEL 9090 SF | 9090 SF 2010 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE Lot
secnonview PLUMBING: TITLE 24. PART 5 LOT AREA 840 5F DWG # |DRAWING SHEET TITLE
DRAWING FOURTH 9090 SF | 9090 SF W/ CITY OF SAN FRANCISCO AMENDMENTS oot GENERAL - PROJECT INFORMATION / CODE
SHEETNO LEVEL 2010 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE o NORTH BEACH, NCD SUMMARIES
ENERGY: X
FIFTH LEVEL 4959 SF | 4959 SF W/ CITY OF SAN FRANCISCO AMENDMENTS _[1eiciT G053 HISTORIC SIGN DOCUMENTS
4483 CALIFORNIA ELEVATOR SAFETY DISTRICT 40-X D-101 GROUND LEVEL DEMOLITION PLAN
EXTERIOR ELEVATION TOTAL 9,989 SF 41,419 SF| 55951 SF
SF CONSTRUCTION CODE A100 SITE PLAN
ORAWING ELEVATOR TITLE 24, PART 7 CONSTRUCTION | 1vp ia, 1A T SUBLEVEL PLAN
SHEETNO BUILDING CODE SUMMARY W/ CITY OF SAN FRANCISCO AMENDMENTS | TYPE A182 BASEMENT SUBL
CALIFORNIA HISTORICAL BUILDING CODE ALLOWABLE / ACTUAL A1B1 BASEMENT LEVEL PLAN
INTERIOR ELEVATION 302.1] occuracy R2 S2. A2 M HISTORICAL: TITLE 24, PART 8 A101 GROUND LEVEL PLAN
SINGLE VIEW 5 -2,8-2, A2, W/ CITY OF SAN FRANCISCO AMENDMENTS MULTIPLE FAMILY
A-102 SECOND LEVEL PLAN
DRAWING. 2010 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE Use SINGLE, MULTIPLE DWELLING,
SHEETNO 9032 |SPRINKLERS _|PROVIDED FIRE: TITLE 24, PART 9 FAMILY DWELLING RESTAURANT, RETAIL | A-103 THIRD LEVEL PLAN
W/ CITY OF SAN FRANCISCO AMENDMENTS A104 FOURTH LEVEL PLAN
TYPE OF R2,A2M |TYPEIIA EXISTING BUILDING IS
INTERIOR ELEVATION CHP6 | CONSTRUCTION 2010 (CBC) CHAPTERS 10, 11B, 30; Sec. 403, |HEIGHT 40X DISTRICT SN HEIGHT 108 FIFTH LEVEL PLAN
MULTIPLE VIEWS s2 TYPEIA 905, 1005.3.3.7 & .7.1 (Title 24) ROOF LEVEL PLAN
(2 ) ORAWING ACCESSIBILITY: STORIES B 5 A106 OOF L
S/ SHEETNO Ry EIA f2ao00 s A ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES ADAAG A201 BUILDING ELEVATIONS
Y TABLE |Aowsste |2 SDRACCESSE Swr?gso;\cs Z?Aii PRIVATE OPEN 2331?&7«%5 A-202 BUILDING ELEVATIONS
ssg:: s AREAPER PR unen PLANNING: CITY OF SAN FRANCISCO PLANNING CODE 203 BUILDING ELEVATIONS
TYPETAT 2010 STATE OF CALIFORNIA HEALTH & RESIDENTIAL | 271 A301 BUILDING SECTIONS T
DETAL INDICATORS A2 15,500 SF : SAFETY CODE PARKING 302 BUILDING SECTIONS
o) ORAWING HEALTH: 2010 CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO REQURENENTSFOR
(#siz) SHEET NO ALLOWABLE 85 FEET AND 5 STORIES HEALTH CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR ¢ [A303 BUILDING SECTIONS
—~ TABLE | HEIGHTAND [TYPENIA |PER TABLE 503 AN e NC DISTRICT. M-001 MATERIALS BOARD
\ 503,504 | STORIES ABOVE EXCEPTION 504.2 OTHER: PGSE GREEN BOOK eron
VARIANCE CASE #2007.1117CEV
\ TYPEIA |UNLIMITED DWELLING UNIT e e———
/ EXPOSURE AT o pm | bemeinwer Y
~_ FIRE COURTYARDS e 0
TABLE | TN OF | agLE 601 TABLE 503 MODIFIED. e e
501 BUILDING ALLOWABLE HEIGHT AND BUILDING AREAS |AUTOMATIC | e o ieen pER cBC A\ Sreren revsion oo
() DETAIL INDICATORS ELEMENTS PRINKLER oo PROVIDED N
&% ORAWING FIRE RATING OF TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION | sySTEM :
SHEET NO TWAfLE EXTERIOR SEE G-021 THROUGH G-024 TYPEL TYPEN
PN s » | UNIT AND OPEN SPACE COUNT —
| GPENNG GROUP __|HEIGHT (FEET) uL 65
| 7058 |ppoTECTION | SEEA-181THROUGH A-105 R2 s - 2 f;on PRIVATE | COMMON
| | REQUIRMENTS A b & UNIT SF OPEN OPEN | BEDROOMS -
3 HOUR SEPERATION BETWEEN S-2 s2 S u - SPACE SF [ SPACE SF
| | (ENCLOSED PARKING GARAGE), AND R-2 A uL -
— OETAIL INDICATOR 5092 |SEPARATION OF |OCCUPANCIES. SHAFT AND STAIRWAY a2 s - 3 220 1407|522 2
SMALL CONDITIONS 406 OCCUPANCIES |ENCLOSURES THROUGH THE A - 15,500
DRAWING ASSEMBLY HAVE A 2 HOUR RATING, SEE s N 1 230 1425|459 2
] SHEETNO G021 THROUGH G-023 M A R 210 |SECOND
(OCCUPANT Where a building is equipped throughout with an 240 1518|470 2 8
LoBBY CHP 10 |LOAD AND SEE G-021 THROUGH G-024 approved automatic sprinkler system in accordance with =
EGRESS 504.2 section 903.3.1.1 the value specified in Table 503 for 250 1714|476 2 p——_——
maximun hight is increased by 20 feet and the
TABLE 601 maximum number of stories is increased by one. 310 903 |69 1
FIRE-RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS FOR TABLE 602 -~ poos T ol
WINDOW TYPE =
& BUILDING ELEMENTS FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS
TYPET TYPEN FOR EXTERIOR WALLS THIRD 330 1416 2
DOOR NUMBER
BUILDING ELEMENT A A BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCEa,e |.EVEL 0 w5 |7 2
Structural Frame . 3 1 FIRE SEPARATION TYPE OF CRoR Y 2 350 1518 |78 2
@ LOUVER TYPE Bearing walls DISTANCE = X (feet) CONSTRUCTION RS2 0n
Exterior g H 1 e 0 |98 |78 1
Interior 3 1 X<5- Al 1
Nonbearing walls & partions A 1
CENERAL Exterior See Table 602 See Table 602 55X<10 Others 1 410 908 |69 1
Nonbearing walls & partiions o 1A 1B 1o 420 o0 |78 4
0 105X <30 iIB, V8 0
KEY NOTE Floor construction Others 1o
03 45 33.22) 430 1416 2
REFERENCED Including supporting 2 1 X230 Al 0 FOURTH
. beams & joists NOTES LEGEND EVEL 440 1415 (78 2 THE PALACE AT WASHINGTON SQ
Roof 7 - - - -
A e o Including supporting 112 B a Lo;u-beanpg exlego('u:/ral:; s:sl: also comply with the fire-resistance 450 1518 |78 2 737741 Powell Shest
d boams & oidts rating requirements of Table 601.
ial requi 406.1.2. San Francisco, CA 94133
. AB-009 b |For special requirements for Group U occupandies see Section 406.1.2. 460 989 1
e  [See Section 705.1.1 for party walls. GENERAL PROJECT
0 i ing with Section 406 shall not be required 5ot teat |meo N
COLLECTION AND STORAGE OF TRASH, RECYLCING, AND alppen pa""r‘“ 9“'“..2‘“ complying e FIFTH LEVEL 606 INFORMATION
WAL TYPE COMPOSTABLE MATERIALS. THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH 0 anave a fire-resistance rating. 502 1961|528 3
THE CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF SFBC AB-009 The fire-resistance rating of an exterior wall is determined based upon
© | the fire separation distance of the exterior wall and the story in which the | toTAL 18 24430 | 4008 606 13 -
wallis located.
e s ooR Group R-3, and Group U when used as accessory o Group R-3, shall G -0 0 1
1 | not be required to have a fire-resistance rating where the fire separation 2UveEL
distance s 5 feet or more.
s r—
——é— e e eyt
smoe \ ELEVATION MARKER ) . R TR
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